Agreement") The agreement to repay is evidenced by Borrower's Note dated the same date as this Security Instrument 
("Note"). This Security Instrument secures to Lender, (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with 
interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note, up to a maximum principal amount of Five 
Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred and 08/100 Dollars ($532,500.00), (b) the payment of all other 
sums, with interest, advanced under Paragraph 5 to protect the security of this Security Instrument or otherwise due 
under the terms of this Security Instrument, and (c) die performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this

[...]

This Security Instrument secures to Lender (a) the repayment of the debt 
evidenced by the Second Note, including ail future advances, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and 
modifications of the Second Note, up to a maximum principal amount of Five Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Five 
Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (US $532,500.00); (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under 
Paragraph 5 to protect the security of this Security Instnment or otherwise due under the terms of this Security 
instrument, and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the